THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT 'MJULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

FLORIDA PO~R & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JANUARY, 2012

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)IlOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

~THER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
$ (73,467,871) 0 0 0 (52,897) (28,319,826) (28,372,723) $ (45,095,148)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (73,467,871) 0 (52,897) $ (45,095,148)

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL ~ATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

FLORIDA POVVER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

JANUARY, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST VVEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST VVEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS
_1___

PER BOOKS
2

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL
5

(%)
6

(%) (%)
9

(%)
10

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,066,760,739 $ 5,941,132,040 $ 5,214,352 $ (536,324,696) $ 5,410,021,696 29.20% 5.26% 1.54% 5.26% 1.54% 5.26% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 382,159,122 373,543,725 360,381 (0) 373,904,106 2.02% 1.42% 0.03% 1.42% 0.03% 1.42% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,872,869,058 8,672,839,053 8,367,225 0 8,681,206,278 46.85% 9.00% 4.22% 10.00% 4.69".. 11.00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 531,624,158 531,529,664 512,800 0 532,042,454 2.87% 6.04% 0.17% 6.04% 0.17% 6.04% 0.17%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,827,515,970 3,748,228,543 3,400,241 (221,793,440) 3,527,835,343 19.04% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 154,203,785 160,675,952 3,840 (176,695,549) 3,954,144 0.02% 7.57% 0.00% 8.18% 0.00% 8.80% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,885,132,812 $ 19,445,948,978 $ 17,858,838 $ (934,813,785) $ 18,528,954,031 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.89%

LOWPOINT- MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST VVEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 4 5 6 8 9 10 11

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,571,662,762 $ 6,466,399,719 $ (108,265,620) $ (536,011,940) $ 5,822,122,160 29.55% 5.18% 1.53% 5.18% 1.53% 5.18% 1.53%

SHORT TERM DEBT 359,618,261 353,408,497 (6,451,853) 348,956,644 1.76% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,574,894,513 9,409,558,543 (171,781,631) 0 9,237,776,912 48.88% 9.00% 4.22% 10.00% 4.69% 11.00% 5.16%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 458,512,284 458,426,688 (8,369,073) (0) 450,057,615 2.28% 6.15% 0.14% 6.15% 0.14% 6.15% 0.14%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,208,650,921 4,139,769,793 (71,526,880) (221,793,440) 3,846,449,472 19.52% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 178,091,699 174,666,628 (18,514) (173,652,507) 995,607 0.01% 7.52% 0.00% 8.14% 0.00% 8.75% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21,351,430,440 $ 21,002,229,869 $ (931,457,888) $ 19,704,358,410 100.00% 5.90% 6.36% 6.83%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE VVEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JANUARY, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EOUliY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1)